ADOPTED – JUNE 9, 2020

AGENDA ITEM NO. 18
Introduced by the Human Services and Finance Committees of the:

INGHAM COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE AN AMENDMENT TO THE CONTRACT 
WITH SIGNS BY CRANNIE
RESOLUTION #20 – 243

WHEREAS, Board of Commissioners Resolution #19-123 authorized a contract with Signs by Crannie for designing and fabricating custom wayfinding signs for the Trail Wayfinding Signage project in a total amount not to exceed $281,427.77; and

WHEREAS, additional funds need to be appropriated for the project from the Trails and Parks Millage fund balance in an amount of $7,000.00 to complete the project.
THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Ingham County Board of Commissioners authorizes an Amendment to the contract with Signs by Crannie to approve an additional $7,000.00 to complete the project.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that all other terms and conditions of the contract shall remain unchanged.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Board of Commissioners authorizes an additional $7,000.00 from the Trails and Parks Millage fund balance and the Controller is authorized to transfer $7,000.00 from the Trails and Parks Millage fund balance into line item 228-62800-802000-9TR.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Controller/Administrator is authorized to make the necessary budget adjustments consistent with this resolution. 
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Chairperson of the Board of Commissioners is hereby authorized to sign any necessary contract documents on behalf of the County after approval as to form by the County Attorney.
HUMAN SERVICES:  Yeas:  Trubac, Stivers, Tennis, Koenig, Morgan, Slaughter, Naeyaert

          Nays:  None     Absent:  None     Approved  06/01/2020

FINANCE:  Yeas:  Morgan, Tennis, Grebner, Crenshaw, Polsdofer, Maiville

          Nays:  Schafer     Absent:  None     Approved  06/03/2020

